
Ladies Alpine Combined Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee SATO Kiyonobu JPN Nishidate SG Nishidate SL

Assistant Referee TAKAHASHI Yusuke JPN Start               1695.0 m 1508.0 m
Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Finish              1337.0 m 1337.0 m

Vertical Drop       358.0 m 171.0 m
Length              1348.0 m
Homologation#    11592/01/15 10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter KODAMA Osamu JPN Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN
Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN

-B- NIIMURA Rion JPN -B- NIIMURA Rion JPN
-C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
-D- YODA Haruchika JPN

Number of gate 33(29) Number of gate 58(57)
Start time 09:00 Start time 12:50
Weather Cloud Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 4.6 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 2.0 / - 1.0

Number of Competitors:34 F:1150
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 4 306959 ATOMURA Akane 92 JPN  1:05.67 3    49.04 1  1:54.71 0.00
2 3 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN  1:05.38 2    49.89 3  1:55.27 5.61
3 2 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko 97 JPN  1:06.29 7    49.50 2  1:55.79 10.83
4 31 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 98 JPN  1:06.25 6    50.14 5  1:56.39 16.84
5 18 307405 KAWAMOTO Maria 95 JPN  1:06.60 9    49.98 4  1:56.58 18.75
6 13 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN  1:05.85 4    50.82 8  1:56.67 19.65
7 8 307311 INOUE Ranna 94 JPN  1:05.03 1    52.03 14  1:57.06 23.56
7 7 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu 96 JPN  1:06.34 8    50.72 7  1:57.06 23.56
9 1 307547 ITOU Kasumi 96 JPN  1:06.14 5    52.05 15  1:58.19 34.89

10 12 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN  1:07.49 10    51.05 10  1:58.54 38.40
11 33 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa 98 JPN  1:08.42 13    50.71 6  1:59.13 44.31
12 17 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN  1:08.09 11    51.82 13  1:59.91 52.13
13 27 45384 BROWN Rebecca 97 AUS  1:09.04 14    50.96 9  2:00.00 53.03
14 22 307820 TAKADA Shiori 98 JPN  1:08.41 12    51.63 12  2:00.04 53.43
15 15 307767 HOSHINO Riho 97 JPN  1:10.63 23    51.17 11  2:01.80 71.08
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 19 307846 UZAWA Konatsu 98 JPN  1:09.45 20    52.71 16  2:02.16 74.69
17 26 307805 SASAGAWA Yukie 98 JPN  1:09.06 15    53.18 19  2:02.24 75.49
18 16 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN  1:09.32 18    53.73 20  2:03.05 83.61
19 34 307802 YAMAZAKI Yukako 98 JPN  1:09.99 21    53.10 18  2:03.09 84.01
20 24 307812 KOJIMA Asuka 98 JPN  1:10.26 22    52.99 17  2:03.25 85.62
21 14 307690 KIYOHARA Yuka 97 JPN  1:09.16 16    54.37 23  2:03.53 88.42
22 23 307687 KAMIMURA Rise 97 JPN  1:09.27 17    54.28 22  2:03.55 88.62
23 30 307806 SATOH Miku 98 JPN  1:10.64 24    53.92 21  2:04.56 98.75
24 9 307188 OGIHARA Ayumi 93 JPN  1:09.41 19    55.82 28  2:05.23 105.47
25 28 307650 NOZAWA Saki 95 JPN  1:12.18 26    55.40 26  2:07.58 129.03
26 25 307814 TANAKA Konatsu 98 JPN  1:13.79 28    54.54 24  2:08.33 136.54
27 20 307773 SAEKI Ayumi 97 JPN  1:12.05 25    56.84 29  2:08.89 142.16
28 11 307674 TAKAHASHI Yoshino 97 JPN  1:13.74 27    55.35 25  2:09.09 144.16
29 5 307613 KITAZAWA Nozomi 96 JPN  1:14.18 29    55.46 27  2:09.64 149.68
30 32 307779 KAWAI Erika 98 JPN  1:14.86 31    59.03 30  2:13.89 192.28
31 29 307811 OBA Mei 98 JPN  1:14.74 30  1:15.39 31  2:30.13 355.10

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 6 307418 INUTSUKA Saki 94 JPN
-2 10 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN
-3 21 307688 SATO Takako 97 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #810       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 4 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:54.71 158.73 158.73 0.00

2 3 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:55.27 219.86 219.86 5.61

3 2 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko  1:55.79 225.97 - -

4 31 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna  1:56.39 - -

5 18 307405 KAWAMOTO Maria  1:56.58 - -

6 13 307689 NISHIMURA Sae  1:56.67 - -

7 8 307311 INOUE Ranna  1:57.06 244.60 - -

7 7 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu  1:57.06 187.76 187.76 23.56

9 1 307547 ITOU Kasumi  1:58.19 208.50 208.50 34.89

10 12 307591 AZEGAMI Keina  1:58.54 221.31 221.31 38.40

The best 5 at start

1 4 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:54.71 158.73

7 7 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu  1:57.06 187.76

9 1 307547 ITOU Kasumi  1:58.19 208.50

2 3 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:55.27 219.86

10 12 307591 AZEGAMI Keina  1:58.54 221.31

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 996.16
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 996.16
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 102.46

Calculated penalty

(A) 996.16 + (B) 996.16 - (C) 102.46 = 1889.86 : 10 = 188.99

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 191.99

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #810       ______________________________
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女子アルペンコンバインド 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee SATO Kiyonobu JPN Nishidate SG Nishidate SL

Assistant Referee TAKAHASHI Yusuke JPN Start               1695.0 m 1508.0 m
Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Finish              1337.0 m 1337.0 m

Vertical Drop       358.0 m 171.0 m
Length              1348.0 m
Homologation#    11592/01/15 10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter KODAMA Osamu JPN Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN
Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN

-B- NIIMURA Rion JPN -B- NIIMURA Rion JPN
-C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
-D- YODA Haruchika JPN

Number of gate 33(29) Number of gate 58(57)
Start time 09:00 Start time 12:50
Weather Cloud Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 4.6 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 2.0 / - 1.0

競技者数:34 F:1150
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 4 03004238 後村 茜 学連 大東文化大学  1:05.67 3    49.04 1  1:54.71 0.00
2 3 03008477 切久保 美織 長野 白馬高校  1:05.38 2    49.89 3  1:55.27 5.61
3 2 03007551 林 鮎子 新潟 八海高校  1:06.29 7    49.50 2  1:55.79 10.83
4 31 03010353 山本 榛奈 長野 中野立志館高校  1:06.25 6    50.14 5  1:56.39 16.84
5 18 03006923 川本 莉愛 学連 日本体育大学  1:06.60 9    49.98 4  1:56.58 18.75
6 13 03010363 西村 紗英 長野 白馬高校  1:05.85 4    50.82 8  1:56.67 19.65
7 8 03004987 井上 藍菜 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC  1:05.03 1    52.03 14  1:57.06 23.56
7 7 03008373 若月 美優 新潟 八海高校  1:06.34 8    50.72 7  1:57.06 23.56
9 1 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 長野 飯山高校  1:06.14 5    52.05 15  1:58.19 34.89

10 12 03008492 畔上 慧奈 長野 中野立志館高校  1:07.49 10    51.05 10  1:58.54 38.40
11 33 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高  1:08.42 13    50.71 6  1:59.13 44.31
12 17 03007578 浦野 皐月 長野 長野東高校  1:08.09 11    51.82 13  1:59.91 52.13
13 27 99000001 ﾌﾞﾗｳﾝ ﾚﾍﾞｯｶ オーストラリア  1:09.04 14    50.96 9  2:00.00 53.03
14 22 03010900 高田 栞里 石川 鶴来高校  1:08.41 12    51.63 12  2:00.04 53.43
15 15 03010344 星野 里穂 新潟 八海高校  1:10.63 23    51.17 11  2:01.80 71.08
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 19 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 長野 飯山高校  1:09.45 20    52.71 16  2:02.16 74.69
17 26 03011308 笹川 由紀恵 新潟 関根学園高校  1:09.06 15    53.18 19  2:02.24 75.49
18 16 03008488 山田 あづさ 長野 中野西高校  1:09.32 18    53.73 20  2:03.05 83.61
19 34 03011300 山崎 佑花子 新潟 新井高校  1:09.99 21    53.10 18  2:03.09 84.01
20 24 03010615 小島 愛珠香 長野 上田千曲高校  1:10.26 22    52.99 17  2:03.25 85.62
21 14 03010365 清原 悠夏 長野 白馬高校  1:09.16 16    54.37 23  2:03.53 88.42
22 23 03010340 上村 莉世 新潟 六日町高校  1:09.27 17    54.28 22  2:03.55 88.62
23 30 03011320 佐藤 美玖 新潟 六日町高校  1:10.64 24    53.92 21  2:04.56 98.75
24 9 03004820 荻原 歩 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:09.41 19    55.82 28  2:05.23 105.47
25 28 03006038 野澤 早希 学連 日本女子体育大学  1:12.18 26    55.40 26  2:07.58 129.03
26 25 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校  1:13.79 28    54.54 24  2:08.33 136.54
27 20 03015683 佐伯 歩 千葉 市原中央高校  1:12.05 25    56.84 29  2:08.89 142.16
28 11 03009227 高橋 美乃 岩手 雫石高校  1:13.74 27    55.35 25  2:09.09 144.16
29 5 03008470 北澤 のぞみ 長野 長野日本大学中学高  1:14.18 29    55.46 27  2:09.64 149.68
30 32 03009907 川合 江梨華 山形 日本大学山形高校  1:14.86 31    59.03 30  2:13.89 192.28
31 29 03010771 大場 芽依 長野 上田東高校  1:14.74 30  1:15.39 31  2:30.13 355.10

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 6 03004656 犬束 彩葵 学連 日本女子体育大学

-2 10 03008480 野々山 颯絵 長野 白馬高校

-3 21 03010333 佐藤 貴子 新潟 六日町高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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女子アルペンコンバインド 成績表(日本人のみ)
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee SATO Kiyonobu JPN Nishidate SG Nishidate SL

Assistant Referee TAKAHASHI Yusuke JPN Start               1695.0 m 1508.0 m
Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Finish              1337.0 m 1337.0 m

Vertical Drop       358.0 m 171.0 m
Length              1348.0 m
Homologation#    11592/01/15 10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter KODAMA Osamu JPN Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN
Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN Forerunners -A- WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN

-B- NIIMURA Rion JPN -B- NIIMURA Rion JPN
-C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
-D- YODA Haruchika JPN

Number of gate 33(29) Number of gate 58(57)
Start time 09:00 Start time 12:50
Weather Cloud Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 4.6 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 2.0 / - 1.0

競技者数:33 F:1150
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 4 03004238 後村 茜 学連 大東文化大学  1:05.67 3    49.04 1  1:54.71 0.00
2 3 03008477 切久保 美織 長野 白馬高校  1:05.38 2    49.89 3  1:55.27 5.61
3 2 03007551 林 鮎子 新潟 八海高校  1:06.29 7    49.50 2  1:55.79 10.83
4 31 03010353 山本 榛奈 長野 中野立志館高校  1:06.25 6    50.14 5  1:56.39 16.84
5 18 03006923 川本 莉愛 学連 日本体育大学  1:06.60 9    49.98 4  1:56.58 18.75
6 13 03010363 西村 紗英 長野 白馬高校  1:05.85 4    50.82 8  1:56.67 19.65
7 8 03004987 井上 藍菜 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC  1:05.03 1    52.03 13  1:57.06 23.56
7 7 03008373 若月 美優 新潟 八海高校  1:06.34 8    50.72 7  1:57.06 23.56
9 1 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 長野 飯山高校  1:06.14 5    52.05 14  1:58.19 34.89

10 12 03008492 畔上 慧奈 長野 中野立志館高校  1:07.49 10    51.05 9  1:58.54 38.40
11 33 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高  1:08.42 13    50.71 6  1:59.13 44.31
12 17 03007578 浦野 皐月 長野 長野東高校  1:08.09 11    51.82 12  1:59.91 52.13
13 22 03010900 高田 栞里 石川 鶴来高校  1:08.41 12    51.63 11  2:00.04 53.43
14 15 03010344 星野 里穂 新潟 八海高校  1:10.63 22    51.17 10  2:01.80 71.08
15 19 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 長野 飯山高校  1:09.45 19    52.71 15  2:02.16 74.69

Print Revision 24,Jan.2015 13:27:55

Data Processing by EPSON 5081 Timing by SEIKO

24-01-2015 / Shigakogen(JPN) 1 / 2



順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 26 03011308 笹川 由紀恵 新潟 関根学園高校  1:09.06 14    53.18 18  2:02.24 75.49
17 16 03008488 山田 あづさ 長野 中野西高校  1:09.32 17    53.73 19  2:03.05 83.61
18 34 03011300 山崎 佑花子 新潟 新井高校  1:09.99 20    53.10 17  2:03.09 84.01
19 24 03010615 小島 愛珠香 長野 上田千曲高校  1:10.26 21    52.99 16  2:03.25 85.62
20 14 03010365 清原 悠夏 長野 白馬高校  1:09.16 15    54.37 22  2:03.53 88.42
21 23 03010340 上村 莉世 新潟 六日町高校  1:09.27 16    54.28 21  2:03.55 88.62
22 30 03011320 佐藤 美玖 新潟 六日町高校  1:10.64 23    53.92 20  2:04.56 98.75
23 9 03004820 荻原 歩 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:09.41 18    55.82 27  2:05.23 105.47
24 28 03006038 野澤 早希 学連 日本女子体育大学  1:12.18 25    55.40 25  2:07.58 129.03
25 25 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校  1:13.79 27    54.54 23  2:08.33 136.54
26 20 03015683 佐伯 歩 千葉 市原中央高校  1:12.05 24    56.84 28  2:08.89 142.16
27 11 03009227 高橋 美乃 岩手 雫石高校  1:13.74 26    55.35 24  2:09.09 144.16
28 5 03008470 北澤 のぞみ 長野 長野日本大学中学高  1:14.18 28    55.46 26  2:09.64 149.68
29 32 03009907 川合 江梨華 山形 日本大学山形高校  1:14.86 30    59.03 29  2:13.89 192.28
30 29 03010771 大場 芽依 長野 上田東高校  1:14.74 29  1:15.39 30  2:30.13 355.10

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 6 03004656 犬束 彩葵 学連 日本女子体育大学

-2 10 03008480 野々山 颯絵 長野 白馬高校

-3 21 03010333 佐藤 貴子 新潟 六日町高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 4 03004238 後村 茜  1:54.71 40.29 40.29 0.00

2 3 03008477 切久保 美織  1:55.27 101.43 101.43 5.61

3 2 03007551 林 鮎子  1:55.79 107.54 107.54 10.83

4 31 03010353 山本 榛奈  1:56.39 - -

5 18 03006923 川本 莉愛  1:56.58 - -

6 13 03010363 西村 紗英  1:56.67 - -

7 8 03004987 井上 藍菜  1:57.06 126.17 - -

7 7 03008373 若月 美優  1:57.06 69.33 69.33 23.56

9 1 03007427 伊藤 佳澄  1:58.19 90.06 90.06 34.89

10 12 03008492 畔上 慧奈  1:58.54 301.15 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

1 4 03004238 後村 茜  1:54.71 40.29

7 7 03008373 若月 美優  1:57.06 69.33

9 1 03007427 伊藤 佳澄  1:58.19 90.06

2 3 03008477 切久保 美織  1:55.27 101.43

3 2 03007551 林 鮎子  1:55.79 107.54

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 408.65
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 408.65
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 74.89

計算ペナルティー

(A) 408.65 + (B) 408.65 - (C) 74.89 = 742.41 : 10 = 74.24

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 74.24
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